

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2473 OF 2006

MOIZUDDIN KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SATYANARAYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhimeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 2 is allowed and appeal dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. NO. 2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2473 OF 2006

Moizuddin Khan Appellant

Versus

Satyanarayana Respondent

ORDER

Since, the matter has been settled between the parties, I.A. No. 2 is
allowed.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn, without any observations of the
Court.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.

(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

.....J.

New Delhi
November 26, 2007